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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 5 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEEH-B BARCELONA CEEH-B 6

EHB-B BADALONA EHB-B 5

PORTUGAL PRT 1

SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 12

SHM-B MANRESA SHM-B 5
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3a Lliga Catalana Sabre M15
SABRE MASCULí
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Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 28 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B

2 2 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

3 3 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

4 4 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B

5 5 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B

6 6 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO Alejandro SHM-B

7 8 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

8 9 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B

9 10 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B

10 11 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B

11 12 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B

12 13 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B

13 15 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUIM Jan EHB-B

14 17 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B

15 19 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SHM-B

16 20 BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B

17 21 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B

18 23 GARCIA MEMMINGER Aran CEEH-B

19 24 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO Iyán SAM-B

20 25 CASAS GONZALVO Adria SAM-B

21 26 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B

22 27 DUBLANCHE Paul SAM-B

23 28 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B

24 9999 GALERA RODENAS Guim SAM-B

25 9999 CASTELL I MARRUGAT Aram SAM-B

26 9999 CORRAL GOMEZ Martin SAM-B

27 9999 RODRIGUEZ GIROTTO Alessandro CEEH-B

28 9999 MONTEIRO Matias PORTUGAL
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Overall number of participants: 28

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 23
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SABRE MASCULí

27.04.2024
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Formula of the competition
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28 fencers

1 poules: round

28 fencers

4 poules of 7

Separation by : clubs

28 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 28 fencers

Direct tableau
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3a Lliga Catalana Sabre M15
SABRE MASCULí

27.04.2024
Barcelona

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1

Referee: ASIER OLANGUA  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank

ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO Iyán SAM-B  1  0  1  2  1  0 0.000 -25 5 7

ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B  V  3  V  V  V  1 0.667 7 24 3

GALERA RODENAS Guim SAM-B  V  V  3  V  V  1 0.667 5 24 4

GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B  V  4  V  V  V  2 0.667 10 26 2

RODRIGUEZ GIROTTO Aless CEEH-B  V  0  3  1  3  0 0.167 -15 12 6

HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUIM Jan EHB-B  V  2  3  1  V  3 0.333 -5 19 5

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandr SHM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1

Poule No 2

Referee: DARÍO OLANGUA  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank

DUBLANCHE Paul SAM-B  1  2  0  0  2  1 0.000 -24 6 7

CASTELL I MARRUGAT Ara SAM-B  V  2  3  2  V  V 0.500 2 22 4

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 13 28 2

ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B  V  V  2  3  V  3 0.500 1 23 5

BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 15 28 1

GARCIA MEMMINGER Aran CEEH-B  V  1  1  4  0  3 0.167 -13 14 6

GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B  V  3  V  V  3  V 0.667 6 26 3

Poule No 3

Referee: FRAN ARELLANO 

V/M ind. HS rank

CORRAL GOMEZ Martin SAM-B  V  V  4  V  3  V 0.667 6 27 3

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 29 1

CASAS GONZALVO Adria SAM-B  1  0  2  V  3  2 0.167 -13 13 6

LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B  V  1  V  V  V  3 0.667 5 24 4

PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B  2  0  1  2  3  0 0.000 -22 8 7

FERNÁNDEZ CALVO Alejan SHM-B  V  3  V  1  V  4 0.500 -1 23 5

NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B  4  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 9 28 2

Poule No 4

Referee: MARC LLOBET  CEEH-B

V/M ind. HS rank

CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B  4  1  1  V  2  1 0.167 -12 14 6

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE SHM-B  V  4  V  V  V  2 0.667 3 26 3

SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30 1

FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B  V  3  0  V  1  V 0.500 -4 19 5

SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B  1  2  0  3  0  2 0.000 -22 8 7

MONTEIRO Matias PORTUG  V  4  1  V  V  3 0.500 5 23 4

MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B  V  V  2  4  V  V 0.667 8 26 2

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-04-27 19:14 - Page 5



3a Lliga Catalana Sabre M15
SABRE MASCULí

27.04.2024
Barcelona

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 28 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B 1.000 23 30 qualifier

2 SANCHEZ CASALS Jan CEEH-B 1.000 22 30 qualifier

3 RAMON BAUTISTA Lu SAM-B 0.833 16 29 qualifier

4 BREVA BERCIAL Gerar EHB-B 0.833 15 28 qualifier

5 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 0.833 13 28 qualifier

6 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B 0.667 10 26 qualifier

7 NEGRETE FLOTATS M EHB-B 0.667 9 28 qualifier

8 MORROS GIMÉNEZ M EHB-B 0.667 8 26 qualifier

9 ROMAGOSA BLAS Han SAM-B 0.667 7 24 qualifier

10 CORRAL GOMEZ Marti SAM-B 0.667 6 27 qualifier

11 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Ar SHM-B 0.667 6 26 qualifier

12 GALERA RODENAS Gu SAM-B 0.667 5 24 qualifier

12 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B 0.667 5 24 qualifier

14 SANAHUJA DE LA TO SHM-B 0.667 3 26 qualifier

15 MONTEIRO Matias PORTUG 0.500 5 23 qualifier

16 CASTELL I MARRUGA SAM-B 0.500 2 22 qualifier

17 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 0.500 1 23 qualifier

18 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO A SHM-B 0.500 -1 23 qualifier

19 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B 0.500 -4 19 qualifier

20 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUI EHB-B 0.333 -5 19 qualifier

21 CEPERO GARCIA Jacob SAM-B 0.167 -12 14 qualifier

22 GARCIA MEMMINGER CEEH-B 0.167 -13 14 qualifier

23 CASAS GONZALVO Ad SAM-B 0.167 -13 13 qualifier

24 RODRIGUEZ GIROTTO CEEH-B 0.167 -15 12 qualifier

25 PRATS CASAPONSA G CEEH-B 0.000 -22 8 qualifier

25 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 0.000 -22 8 qualifier

27 DUBLANCHE Paul SAM-B 0.000 -24 6 qualifier

28 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO SAM-B 0.000 -25 5 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 28 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B 1.000 23 30 qualifier

2 SANCHEZ CASALS Jan CEEH-B 1.000 22 30 qualifier

3 RAMON BAUTISTA Lu SAM-B 0.833 16 29 qualifier

4 BREVA BERCIAL Gerar EHB-B 0.833 15 28 qualifier

5 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 0.833 13 28 qualifier

6 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B 0.667 10 26 qualifier

7 NEGRETE FLOTATS M EHB-B 0.667 9 28 qualifier

8 MORROS GIMÉNEZ M EHB-B 0.667 8 26 qualifier

9 ROMAGOSA BLAS Han SAM-B 0.667 7 24 qualifier

10 CORRAL GOMEZ Marti SAM-B 0.667 6 27 qualifier

11 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Ar SHM-B 0.667 6 26 qualifier

12 GALERA RODENAS Gu SAM-B 0.667 5 24 qualifier

12 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B 0.667 5 24 qualifier

14 SANAHUJA DE LA TO SHM-B 0.667 3 26 qualifier

15 MONTEIRO Matias PORTUG 0.500 5 23 qualifier

16 CASTELL I MARRUGA SAM-B 0.500 2 22 qualifier

17 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 0.500 1 23 qualifier

18 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO A SHM-B 0.500 -1 23 qualifier

19 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B 0.500 -4 19 qualifier

20 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUI EHB-B 0.333 -5 19 qualifier

21 CEPERO GARCIA Jacob SAM-B 0.167 -12 14 qualifier

22 GARCIA MEMMINGER CEEH-B 0.167 -13 14 qualifier

23 CASAS GONZALVO Ad SAM-B 0.167 -13 13 qualifier

24 RODRIGUEZ GIROTTO CEEH-B 0.167 -15 12 qualifier

25 PRATS CASAPONSA G CEEH-B 0.000 -22 8 qualifier

25 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 0.000 -22 8 qualifier

27 DUBLANCHE Paul SAM-B 0.000 -24 6 qualifier

28 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO SAM-B 0.000 -25 5 qualifier
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1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B

Tableau of 16

16 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 15/4

9 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B

8 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B 15/11

5 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

12 GALERA RODENAS Guim SAM-B 15/11

13 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B

4 BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B 15/6

3 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

14 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M SHM-B 15/5

11 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B

6 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B 15/6

7 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B

10 CORRAL GOMEZ Martin SAM-B 15/12

15 MONTEIRO Matias PORTUGAL

2 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B 15/3

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro

Tableau of 8

MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel
15/2

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel

BREVA BERCIAL Gerard
15/10

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas

GIL FRAJOU Dante
15/7

CORRAL GOMEZ Martin

SANCHEZ CASALS Janot
15/8

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro

Semi-finals

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel

15/4

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas

SANCHEZ CASALS Janot

15/8

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro

Final

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas
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1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B

Tableau of 8

8 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B 15/2

5 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

4 BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B 15/10

3 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

6 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B 15/7

7 CORRAL GOMEZ Martin SAM-B

2 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B 15/8

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro

Semi-finals

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel
15/4

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas

SANCHEZ CASALS Janot
15/8

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro

Final

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas

15/10

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 28 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag club status

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B

2 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

3 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B

3 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

5 BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B

6 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B

7 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B

8 CORRAL GOMEZ Martin SAM-B

9 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B

10 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B

11 GALERA RODENAS Guim SAM-B

11 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B

13 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SHM-B

14 MONTEIRO Matias PORTUGAL

15 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

16 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B

17 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B

18 CASTELL I MARRUGAT Aram SAM-B

19 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO Alejandro SHM-B

20 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B

21 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUIM Jan EHB-B

22 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B

23 GARCIA MEMMINGER Aran CEEH-B

24 CASAS GONZALVO Adria SAM-B

25 RODRIGUEZ GIROTTO Alessandro CEEH-B

26 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B

27 DUBLANCHE Paul SAM-B

28 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO Iyán SAM-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat nat. Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ADRIÁN ROMÁN SHM-B 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

ASIER OLANGUA SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

DARÍO OLANGUA SAM-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 4 - -

FRAN ARELLANO 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 8 - -

MARC LLOBET CEEH-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

MARTISORIANO 2 - - 2 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-04-27 19:14 - Page 11


